
Page 34

  2007 Foldout Ramp

	 1	 1	 Wmt-Main Ramp Housing	 E90108W??	
	 2	 1	 Motor-Ramp Assy/KLauber/IMS	 RF50068A	
	 3	 1	 Arm-Drives Ramp-Gear Mtr	 E40268W-06BK	
	 4	 1	 Support-Gear Motor/Folding Ramp	 E40479BK	
	 5	 1	 Stow Switch Slider	 E40481	
	 6	 4	 Nut-Shoulder 3/4" Hex/0.27 H	 32385		
	 7	 2	 Washer-Nylon 1/4IDx11/16x.030	 12690	
	 8	 1	 Screw-1/4-20 x 3" BHSC	 29171	
	 9	 1	 Nut-1/4-20 Hex Lock/Auto-Bk	 10775	
	 10	 1	 Collar-Split-3/4" Shaft/Rmp Mtr/Inner/Bk	 52565-2905BK	
	 11	 4	 Screw-1/4-20 x 1" Soc HD Cap	 24221	
	 12	 1	 Cam-Micro-Switch Adjust-EV	 52573-2905	
	 13	 1	 Screw-#10-32 x 5/16" Set/Auto-Bk	 11562	
	 14	 4	 Bolt-5/16-18 x 3/4-BHSC/Auto-Bk	 24440	
	 15	 1	 Plate-Tapped #4-40 Micro Switch	 24998	
	 16	 1	 Micro Switch-Flr Lvl/Cupped	 23184	
	 17	 2	 Screw-#4-40 x 3/4" Rd. Hd./Auto-Bk	 11483	
	 18	 4	 Bolt-1/4-20 x 1/2 But HD Soc/Auto-Bk	 15733	
	 19	 1	 Assy-Switch-Sealed-Long Lever	 33421A	
	 20	 1	 Nut-#4-40 w/Lockwasher/Auto-Bk	 19537		
	 21	 1	 Pin-Ramp Support-96SC 29" Ramp	 51815-2905
	 22	 1	 Latch Bolt-Support-29" Ramp	 51541-2905
	 23	 4	 Washer-5/16" Lock/Auto-Bk	 10068
        24*	 .002	 Loctite-Blue/#242 Gen Purpose	 18822
	 25	 1	 Bolt-1/4-20x3/4"BHCS NYLK/BKZN	 25371
	 26	 4	 Spacer-.500" O.D. x .328" I.D. x .625" Long	 E90121	
	 27	 2	 Bearing-Flange-5/8" x 1/4"-10FDU04	 28435		
	 28	 2	 Washer-#10 Flat	 11541
	 29	 2	 Screw-#10-32x1/2 But.HD-HX SK	 17193
	 30	 2	 Washer-#10 Internal Tooth	 11540
	 31 	 3	 Bolt-3/8-16 x 3/4" FLBHSCS-GD8	 25171
	 32	 2	 Pivot Pin/Bushing/EV Ramp/2905	 52571-2905
        33*	 1	 Harness-Ramp EXT/96A8	 52038A-96A8
	 34	 1	 Retainer-Bearing	 21451-03
	 35	 1	 Bearing-1/2ID x 1 1/82OD-Ball	 21371
	 36	 1	 Washer-.519ID x .876OD x .074	 12621
	 37	 2	 Washer-.63 x .8 x .06 Nylon{10	 83584
	 38	 1	 Washer-UHMW 1.500 OD x .76 ID x 0.062	 29680
	 39	 1	 Ramp-Extension/29.25" Auto/2004 Chrysler	 E50262??-05
	 40	 1	 Ramp-Base/29.25" Auto/Toyota	 E90111???
	 41	 22	 Screw-#10-32x1/2 FL HD-HX SKT	 17192P
	 42	 22	 Nut-#10-32 w/Lockwasher ZC PL	 18349
	 43	 1	 Hinge-S.S. 2" x 1/4" x 29"	 18619W029
	 44	 2	 Washer-1/4" Flat	 10062
	 45	 2	 Bolt-1/4-20 x 1" But HD Soc	 25954
	 46	 1	 Cam-Fold-Wmt.-Ramp Ext.-O/S	 52570W2906
	 47	 1	 Cam-Fold-Ramp Ext.-Center	 52569-2906	
	 48	 1	 Cam-Fold-Ramp Ext.-O/S	 52567-2906
	 49	 2	 Bumper-Rubber Reces.31/32 OD	 10950
	 50	 1	 Chain-Nickel Plated #35 Roller x 9.38	 84314R009.38	
	 51	 2	 Link-Chain #35	 12454
	 52	 1	 Bracket-Cable Tensioner/Outer/Black	 52568-2906BK
	      * Item not shown

	 Item	 Qty.	 Description                                                                    	 Part Number	                

REPLACEMENT PARTS 




